
DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY        

   DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

          DIBRUGARH-786004 

                                                                                             Date: 27.07.2018 

Date of Admission (for 80 percent of seats selected on merit basis for students affiliated to 

degree colleges under Dibrugarh University): 01.08.2018 

Venue - Department of Anthropology, Dibrugarh University 

Time - 10.30 A.M. onwards. 

1. This list is purely provisional and subject to verification of original documents at the time 

of counseling. If any discrepancy is detected in filling-up of the online admission forms 

and furnishing of documents during verification, the candidate is liable to be disqualified. 

2. The candidates shall have to be present on the day of counseling, and they have to produce 

all their original documents (mark sheets, pass certificates from H.S.L.C. onwards besides 

caste certificates, etc.,) at the time of counseling. 

3. The candidates short-listed and invited for counseling and admission shall have to submit 

the following documents before the concerned Admission Committee:  

i.  A self-attested print copy of the Online Application Form submitted by the 

applicant. 

ii.   Online Application Fee acknowledgement receipt 

iii.  Self-attested copies of the Pass Certificates  

iv.  Self-attested copies of the Mark-sheets  

v.  Self-attested copy of the Caste Certificate (if selected under reserved category)  

vi. Valid certificate pertaining to fee exemption (for candidates whose guardians 

fall under the low-income category) 

4. The admission fee shall have to be paid online. Please check the transaction limit of your 

debit card / credit card / net banking beforehand and raise the limit if necessary by 

contacting the bank for ease of making online payment. For more details, check the 

university website: www.dibru.ac.in (Download fee structure of different Programmes). 

Admission Fee (including Hostel): Rs. 8700 /-(Approx.) 

Admission Fee (excluding Hostel): Rs. 5800 /-(Approx.) 

The candidates in the Waiting List may be considered only after the completion of the 

counseling of the candidates in the general Merit List, subject to availability of seats on 01.08.2018 

at 2.30 P.M. 

MERIT LIST / UNRESERVED LIST  

(No. of Seats: 10) 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. DIPASHNA BANERJEE 83.71 

2. SWAPNA TELI 82.50 

3. PALLAVI GUPTA 81.36 

4. SIMA  BAILUNG 79.86 

5. DIMPY CHETIA* 77.84 

6. RASHMI BARUAH KONWAR 76.14 

7. POPY BARUAH   74.43 

8. RITUPON SAIKIA 74.43 

9. AALIA AKBAR 74.36 

10 SONAM MECH 73.36 
 

  *Autonomous College 

 

http://www.dibru.ac.in/


 

 

O.B.C. / M.O.B.C. 

 (No. of Seats: 2) 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. KARISHMA  BORPATRA  GOHAIN 73.21 

2. SIKHA  GOHAIN 72.79 

 

S.T. (Plains) 

 (No. of Seats: 2) 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. BHIMI   MECH 70.64 

2. HEMAMONI   MECH 67.57 
   

S.T. (Hills) 

 (No. of Seats: 1) 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. EMOK  KHAM  POMUNG 

(Subject to verification of marks secured) 

55.13* (Provisionally Selected) 

 

S.C. 

 (No. of Seats: 1) 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. NEELAM  DEVI  RAJAK 69.07 

   

 

 

WAITING LIST 

 

UNRESERVED  

 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. SUBHAM BHATTACHARJEE 72.79 

2. FARHEEN KHATOON 71.14 

3. PARCHITA BORUAH 70.64 

4. BISHAKHA GOGOI 70.07 

5. POMPI CHUTIA 68.29 

6. JANMONI  BURAGOHAIN 68.00 

7. TAPASWI BORUAH 67.71 

8. JHARNA PEGU* 67.55 

9. RANJIT PACHANI 67.50 

10. AMBIKA BHUMIJ 67.00 

11. MONIKHA DEORI 66.21 

12. MRIDUSHREE DEKA 66.21 

13. RANJIT  BURAGOHAIN 65.79 

14. JERINA DUTTA 65.36 

15. ABHIJIT GOGOI 64.57 

16. BINITA DEVI* 64.31 

17. KIRON DAS* 63.96 

18. PARIJAT PATRA 63.86 

19. PRIYA SAH 63.64 

20. HEMA  DOLEY 63.29 

21. CHINMOY CHETIA PHUKAN 62.93 

22. INTIYAZ RAHMAN 62.57 

23. PRARTHANA BARUAH 62.43 

24. BEAUTY AHMED 62.43 

25. SUNIYA DOLEY 62.29 

26. GAYATRI  BURHAGOHAIN* 61.99 



27. DEBASHREE KONCH 61.43 

28. BIKASH GOGOI 61.07 

29. SIBANI SENCHOWA 60.79 

30. PUJA MAHANTA 60.64 

31. MAINA  KUMBANG 60.64 

32. BARSHA  BORAH 60.36 

33. FAHINA MEHZABIN* 59.91 

34. JIWAN MASHI PURTY 57.90 

35. SUSHMA BHUJEL 57.64 

36. SANTANA SWARGIARY 56.14 

37. MADHUSMITA BASUMATARY 55.79 

38. SURAVI DEORI 54.93 

39. RITU REKHA GOGOI 54.64 

40. MANJORI  BORUAH 54.21 

41. NOSIBA YESMIN 53.93 
*Autonomous College 

O.B.C. / M.O.B.C. 

 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. PARCHITA BORUAH 70.64 

2. BISHAKHA GOGOI 70.07 

3. POMPI CHUTIA 68.29 

4. JANMONI  BURAGOHAIN 68.00 

5. TAPASWI BORUAH 67.71 

6. RANJIT PACHANI 67.50 

7. AMBIKA BHUMIJ 67.00 

8. RANJIT  BURAGOHAIN 65.79 

9. JERINA DUTTA 65.36 

10. ABHIJIT GOGOI 64.57 

11. PARIJAT PATRA 63.86 

12. PRIYA SAH 63.64 

13. CHINMOY CHETIA PHUKAN 62.93 

14. INTIYAZ RAHMAN 62.57 

15. GAYATRI  BURHAGOHAIN* 61.99 

16. DEBASHREE KONCH 61.43 

17. BIKASH GOGOI 61.07 

18. BARSHA  BORAH 60.36 

19. JIWAN MASHI PURTY 57.90 

20. SUSHMA BHUJEL 57.64 

21. RITU REKHA GOGOI 54.64 
  *Autonomous College 

S.T. (Plains) 

 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. JHARNA PEGU* 67.55 

2. MONIKHA DEORI 66.21 

3. HEMA  DOLEY 63.29 

4. PRARTHANA BARUAH 62.43 

5. SUNIYA DOLEY 62.29 

6. MAINA  KUMBANG 60.64 

7. SANTANA SWARGIARY 56.14 

8. MADHUSMITA BASUMATARY 55.79 

9. SURAVI DEORI 54.93 
   *Autonomous College 

 

 

 

 



 

S.C.  

 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name Standard Score 

1. KIRON  DAS* 63.96 
2. SIBANI  SENCHOWA 60.79 

   *Autonomous College 

 

N. B: 

Entrance test shall be conducted for 20 percent of the seats (for candidates who have completed 

their graduation from Other Universities as well as from Affiliated and Autonomous Colleges under 

Dibrugarh University) on 02.08.2018 

Venue: Departments of Anthropology, Dibrugarh University 

Time: 10.30 A.M  to 12.30 P.M. 

The Entrance test shall carry 100 Marks and would comprise of 100 Multiple Choice Questions 

on Anthropology (Graduate level). The time of the examination is two (2) hours. Selection of 

candidates through Entrance tests would be based solely on their performance in the same.  

The list of the candidates for the 20 percent of the total seats (four in numbers) selected through 

the Entrance Test shall be notified in the University Website latest by 07/08/2018 and the date of 

admission of the qualified students will be held on 08/08/2018 from 10.30 A.M. onwards in the 

Department of Anthropology, Dibrugarh University, Assam.  

Candidates claiming Waiver of Admission Fees as per the Office Memorandum of the 

Government of Assam must produce proof of Income. The documents required are: 

i. An income Certificate from the Local Revenue Circle Officer/ Mauzadar. 

ii. A declaration from the students that neither of the parent (father or mother) of the 

student is an employee of State / Central government Department or its undertaking 

 

   

     Sd/- 

         (Sarthak Sengupta) 

                                                                          Head  

                                                                             Department of Anthropology 

                                                                       Dibrugarh University 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY        

   DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY 

          DIBRUGARH-786004 

                                                                                             Date: 27.07.2018 

The lists of candidate who need to appear the Entrance Test are asked 

to report to the Department of Anthropology on 02.08.2018 at 10.00 A.M. 

The Entrance Test will begin from 10.30 A.M. to 12.30 P.M. 

 

Sl. No. Applicant’s Name 

1. SUBHAM BHATTACHARJEE 

2. FARHEEN KHATOON 

3. PARCHITA BORUAH 

4. BISHAKHA GOGOI 

5. POMPI CHUTIA 

6. JANMONI  BURAGOHAIN 

7. TAPASWI BORUAH 

8. JHARNA PEGU* 

9. RANJIT PACHANI 

10. AMBIKA BHUMIJ 

11. MONIKHA DEORI 

12. MRIDUSHREE DEKA 

13. RANJIT  BURAGOHAIN 

14. JERINA DUTTA 

15. ABHIJIT GOGOI 

16. BINITA DEVI* 

17. KIRON DAS* 

18. PARIJAT PATRA 

19. PRIYA SAH 

20. HEMA  DOLEY 

21. CHINMOY CHETIA PHUKAN 

22. INTIYAZ RAHMAN 

23. PRARTHANA BARUAH 

24. BEAUTY AHMED 

25. SUNIYA DOLEY 

26. GAYATRI  BURHAGOHAIN* 

27. DEBASHREE KONCH 

28. BIKASH GOGOI 

29. SIBANI SENCHOWA 

30. PUJA MAHANTA 

31. MAINA  KUMBANG 

32. BARSHA  BORAH 

33. FAHINA MEHZABIN* 

34. JIWAN MASHI PURTY 

35. SUSHMA BHUJEL 

36. SANTANA SWARGIARY 

37. MADHUSMITA BASUMATARY 

38. SURAVI DEORI 

39. RITU REKHA GOGOI 

40. MANJORI  BORUAH 

41. NOSIBA YESMIN 

42. SURAIYA PRODHANI 

43. NILAKSHI  SONOWAL 

44. TAPASHI SARMAH 

45. HIMASRI PATGIRI 

46. SMITARANI  BAISHYA 

47. DATTANIRANJAN NANDIKOLMATH 
 

   *Candidates if admitted from Waiting List may not appear at the Entrance Test. 

          
           Sd/- 

         (Sarthak Sengupta) 

                                                                          Head  

                                                                             Department of Anthropology                  

                                                                   Dibrugarh University 

 
 



 
 

 
DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY ENTRANCE EXAM FOR ADMISSION, 2018 

DEPARTMENT OF ANTHROPOLOGY, DIBRUGARH-786004 

                                                                                                                          Date:27.07.2018 

The lists of Rejected candidate those who had not been taken the 

Relevant Subject are given under: 

 

Sl. No. Applicant's Name 
1. MANTI BANIK 
2. KASHMIRI MORANG 
3. SHIMANGEE KAKATI 
4. SWAROOP CHOWDHURY 

 

 

 

 

 

                        Sd/- 

          (Sarthak Sengupta) 

          Department of Anthropology 

       Dibrugarh University 

         Dibrugarh-786004 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


